## BILL

## No. 23 of 1930.

An Act to amend The Tax and Rate Collection Act.

(Assented to , 1930.)

**H**<sup>IS</sup> MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

**1.** This Act may be cited as "The Tax and Rate Collection Act Amendment Act, 1930."

2. The Tax and Rate Collection Act, being chapter 46 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1929, is amended as to the schedule thereof, by adding at the end of the first and second columns respectively the words "Cities collecting school taxes in rural districts and villages" and "villages." FOURTH SESSION SIXTH LEGISLATURE 20 GEORGE V

## 1930

## BILL

An Act to amend The Tax and Rate Collection Act.

Received and read the

First time .....

Second time.....

Third time.....

HON. MR. REID

\_\_\_\_

-----

EDMONTON: W. D. McLean, King's Printer A.D. 1930